

October 16, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block – G	Corporate Relationship Deptt.
Bandra Kurla Complex,	PJ Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,
Bandra (East),	Mumbai – 400 001
Mumbai – 400 051	
	Stock Code: 503806
Stock code: SRF	

Re: Qualified institutions placement of equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares") by SRF Limited ("Company") to qualified institutional buyers (the "QIP") under the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and Companies Act, 2013 (including the rules made thereunder)

## Sub: Outcome of the meeting of the QIP Committee

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that in respect of the QIP, the QIP Committee of the Company has, at its meeting held today approved and adopted the placement document dated October 16, 2020 in connection with the QIP.

The QIP Committee's meeting commenced at 7.00 p.m. and the meeting was concluded at 9.30 p.m.

The QIP was opened on October 12, 2020 and closed today i.e. on October 16, 2020 and the same was intimated to you pursuant to our letters dated October 12, 2020 and October 16, 2020, respectively.

We request you to take the above on record pursuant to compliance under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Thank you,

For SRF Limited

Rajat Lakhanpal VP (Corporate Compliance) & Company Secretary

SRF LIMITED Block - C, Sector - 45 Gurugram - 122 003 Haryana, India Tel: +91-124-4354400 Fax: +91-124-4354500 Email: <u>info@srf.com</u> Website: <u>www.srf.com</u>

**Regd. Office:** Unit No. 236 and 237, 2nd Floor, DLF Galleria, Mayur Place Noida Link Road Mayur Vihar Phase I Extension Delhi -110 091